
RESOLUTION NO. 21-_____ 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Enter Into A Three Year Professional Services Contract With Wood 
Rodgers, Inc. For On-Call Civil/Environmental Engineering Consultant Services 
And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute Up To Two (2) Additional One Year 
Extensions For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed $657,958 
 
 
WHEREAS, on September 22, 2014, the City of Emeryville was included as a defendant 
in the EPA Consent Decree which regulates maintenance of the sanitary sewer system; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville storm drain system is similarly regulated by the 
Municipal Regional Stormwater Permit; and 
 
WHEREAS, on April 7, 2021, the Public Works Department issued a Request for 
Qualifications (RFQ) for On-Call Civil/Environmental Engineering Consultant Services 
and on April 29, 2021, the City received four responsive proposals; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City scored the submittal from Wood Rodgers, Inc. as the highest; and 
 
WHEREAS, staff recommends that City Council award the contract to the top scoring 
submittal from Wood Rodgers, Inc; and 
 
WHEREAS, there is adequate funding for this contract in the Capital Improvement 
Program as follows: 
 

•SS-01 (CIP Project No. 15511005): $555,924 
•ST-05 (CIP Project No. 15475013): $102,034  

 
now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville authorizes the City Manager to 
enter into professional services contract with Wood Rodgers, Inc. for On-Call 
Civil/Environmental Engineering Consultant Services for a term of three years and further 
authorizes the City Manager to execute up to two (2) additional one-year extensions for 
a total contract amount not to exceed $657,958. 
 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1268A36E-1AF5-4FAE-AD08-C9FD154B0EF9



Resolution No. 21-_____ 
Award Contract – On-Call Civil/Environmental Engineering Consultant Services (Wood Rodgers) 
City Council Meeting | July 20, 2021 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, July 20, 2021, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

   

  MAYOR 

   

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

   

CITY CLERK  INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1268A36E-1AF5-4FAE-AD08-C9FD154B0EF9


		2021-07-09T13:36:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




